
FILED 6/28/2021 
DOCUMENT NO. 07090-2021 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re : Petition for rate increase by 
Tampa Electric Company 

---------------'/ 

DOCKET NO.: 20210034-EI 
SERVED AND FILED: June 28, 2021 

THE FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL POWER USERS GROUP'S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF 
SECOND REQUEST TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS AND SECOND SET OF 

INTERROGATORIES TO TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Florida Industrial Power Users Group served its Second 

Request to Produce Documents (22-25) and Second Set oflnterrogatories (14-23) this 28th day of 

June, 2021, via email. 

Isl Jon C. Moyle 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Telephone: (850)681-3828 
Facsimile : (850)681-8788 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

Attorneys for Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by 
electronic mail this 28th of June 2021 to the following: 
 
Charles Murphy 
Melinda Marzicola 
Theresa Tan 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
cmurphy@psc.state.fl.us 
Mmarzico@psc.state.fl.us 
ltan@psc.state.fl.us 
 
Richard Gentry 
Charles Rehwinkel 
Anastacia Pirrello 
Stephanie Morse 
Office of Public Counsel 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee FL 32399 
Gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
pirrello.anastacia@leg.state.fl.us 
morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us 
 
Stephanie U. Eaton 
Barry A. Naum 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
Winston-Salem NC 27103 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com 
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com 
 
James Beasley. 
J. Jeffry Wahlen 
Malcolm Means 
Ausley Law Firm 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee FL 32302 
jbeasley@ausley.com 
jwahlen@ausley.com     
mmeans@ausley.com 

 
Paula K. Brown 
Tampa Electric Company 
Regulatory Affairs 
P.O. Box 111 
Tampa FL 33601 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
 
Zayne Smith 
AARP Florida 
360 Central Ave. Suite 1750 
Saint Petersburg, FL 33701 
zsmith@aarp.org 

 
T. Jernigan/H. Buchanan/S. Kirk/A. Braxton 
E. Payton 
Counsel to the Federal Executive Agencies  
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB FL 32403 
arnold.braxton@us.af.mil 
ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil 
holly.buchanan.1@us.af.mil 
thomas.jernigan.3@us.af.mil 
scott.kirk.2@us.af.mil 
 
Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. LaVia, III  
Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Dee, LaVia, Wright & 
Perry, P.A.  
1300 Thomaswood Drive  
Tallahassee, Florida 32308  
schef@gbwlegal.com 
 jlavia@gbwlegal.com 

 
 
/s/ Jon C. Moyle, Jr.   
Jon C. Moyle, Jr.  

  




